COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, AUDIT AND BUDGET
Wednesday, March 11, 2026

1. ROLL CALL

9:30 A.M.

2. MINUTES: FAB meeting held February 11, 2026

3. FINANCE REPORT

4. Review of an ordinance authorizing the purchase of real property located at 2718
West St. Georges Court, Chicago, lllinois, for the All Stations Accessibility Program

(ASAP) — Blue Line

5. Review of an ordinance authorizing an intergovernmental agreement with City
Colleges of Chicago for commercial learner’s permit training

6. Review of 9 purchase and/or sales award recommendations:

A. TRANSIT OPERATIONS
A-1 C25F1103083021R

A-2 C26CT103335756

A-3 B250P03615R2

B. INFRASTRUCTURE
B-1 C21FI1102631219

B-2 C22FT102829986

C. FINANCE
None

D. PLANNING
None

Request for Proposals (RFP) Sourcing and
Delivery of Part Kits to Overhaul 3200 Series
Rail Cars

Furnish and Deliver Liebherr Brand Leveling
Actuator Assemblies for use on the 5000
Series Rail Cars

SOLE SOURCE

Provide snow removal services on an as-
needed basis for a period of 36 months.

Construction Management Services for
Congress Line Phase 1 Project — Track
Improvements and Racine Station ADA and
Traction Power Improvements
AMENDMENT NO. 1

Design-Build Services for the Red Line
Extension Mainline Design Build (RLE-
MLDB) Project

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

A.$113,168,196.54
B. $6,138,368.00

$1,927,628.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,831,445.30

$66,031,656.00



E. COMMUNICATIONS
E-1 B210P00598R2 Printing of various Information Signage, banners,
and decals for a period of up to 36 months.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

F. ADMINISTRATION
None

G. TECHNOLOGY
G-1 B23FT04541 Management and Maintenance of CTA’s System-

Wide CCTV Video System for one year with two
funded one-year options.
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

G-2 B260P04705 Gartner membership for IT Leaders, the Gartner
Executive program and Gartner for Legal, Risk
and Compliance Leaders for a period of
approximately 19 months effective April 1, 2026.

H. SAFETY
None

. LAW
-1 B200OP00260 Specialized service to Furnish Copies of Sensitive

Legal and Medical Records as required by CTA
Law Department for a period of up to 36 months,
with one funded option year.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

7. Motion to adjourn

$160,000.00

$16,000,000.00

$406,044.24

$0.00



